

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

JCK INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED							
CIN:L70102KA1979PLC003590							
Regd Office: 309, FIRST FLOOR, WEST MINSTER BUILDING, 13 CUNNINGHAM ROAD, BENGALURU - 560 052							
Email:investors@jckgroup.in, Website: www.jckgroup.in							
Extract of the Statement of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months Ended 31st December 2021							
(₹ in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31.12.2021	Preceding 3 Months ended 30.09.2021	Corresponding 3 Months ended 31.12.2020	Year to date figures for period ended 31.12.2021	Year to date figures for period ended 31.12.2020	Previous Year ended 31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income	192.36	194.18	197.69	512.11	461.12	736.07
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax)	10.69	8.99	19.43	28.28	60.17	75.24
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	5.54	6.65	14.82	18.27	50.08	57.54
4	Total Comprehensive Income (OCI) for the period	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Equity Share Capital (FV of ₹10 Each)	416.67	416.67	416.67	416.67	416.67	416.67
6	EPS from Continuing Operations						
	- Basic	0.13	0.16	0.36	0.04	1.20	1.38
	- Diluted	0.13	0.16	0.36	0.04	1.20	1.38

The above is an extract to the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months ended Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The Full format of the said financial results are available in the website of the company i.e www.jckgroup.in and also in Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e www.msei.in respectively

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Krishan Kapur
Managing Director

Date: 09.02.2022
Place : Bengaluru

FOCUS LIGHTING AND FIXTURES LIMITED													
CIN: L31500MH2005PLC155278													
Regd. Office: 1007-1010, Corporate Avenue Wing A, Sonawala Road, Near Udyog Bhawan, Goregaon (East), Mumbai – 400063, Maharashtra, India.													
Tel. No.: +91 22 2686 5671-6; E-mail: info@pluslighttech.com; Website: www.pluslighttech.com													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021.													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		(Rs.in Lakhs)						(Rs.in Lakhs)					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2021	31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,586.10	2,316.60	1,683.44	7,105.40	3,283.61	6,083.84	2,508.33	2,151.80	1,655.78	6,827.03	3,026.81	5,245.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	178.57	142.01	20.47	184.73	(267.34)	(266.49)	184.13	86.44	(7.75)	155.83	(214.47)	(197.26)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	178.57	142.01	20.47	184.73	(267.34)	(266.49)	184.13	86.44	(7.75)	155.83	(214.47)	(197.26)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	132.42	106.64	9.97	121.38	(210.16)	(232.85)	137.98	51.07	(18.26)	92.48	(291.65)	(163.62)
5	Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations												
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	131.92	110.06	5.21	123.71	(209.16)	(228.44)	137.98	51.07	(18.26)	92.48	(291.65)	(163.62)
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,013.58	1,013.58	1,013.58	1,013.58	1,013.58	1,013.58	1,013.58	1,013.58	1,013.58	1,013.58	1,013.58	1,013.58
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				2,127.81								2,389.72
9	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (In Rupees)												
(i) Basic		1.30	1.09	0.05	1.22	(2.06)	(2.25)	1.36	0.50	(0.18)	0.91	(2.88)	(1.61)
(ii) Diluted		1.30	1.09	0.05	1.22	(2.06)	(2.25)	1.36	0.50	(0.18)	0.91	(2.88)	(1.61)
1	The Company has been migrated to the main Board of National Stock Exchange with effect from 24th November, 2021 and was earlier listed on NSE emerge platform and therefore was exempted as per SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 from preparation of results for the quarter(3 months) ended 30th September, 2021 and quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2020 and as per Indian Accounting Standard (INDAS). Now, the comparative figures of quarter ended 30th September, 2021 and quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2020 and audited figures for the year ended on 31st March, 2021 compiled by following Indian GAAP (previously reported) have been restated as required as per Indian accounting standards (IND AS) by the management of the Company and prepared by exercising necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results reflect true and fair view of Company's affairs.	1) The Company has been migrated to the main Board of National Stock Exchange with effect from 24th November, 2021 and was earlier listed on NSE emerge platform and therefore was exempted as per SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 from preparation of results for the quarter(3 months) ended 30th September, 2021 and quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2020 and as per Indian Accounting Standard (INDAS). Now, the comparative figures of quarter ended 30th September, 2021 and quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2020 and audited figures for the year ended on 31st March, 2021 compiled by following Indian GAAP (previously reported) have been restated as required as per Indian accounting standards (IND AS) by the management of the Company and prepared by exercising necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results reflect true and fair view of Company's affairs.											
2	The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016. The Company has adopted IND AS for the first time, transition date being 1st April 2020. Accordingly, these financial results (including all the periods presented in accordance with IND AS 101 - First-time Adoption of Indian Accounting Standards) have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles in IND AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.	2) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016. The Company has adopted IND AS for the first time, transition date being 1st April 2020. Accordingly, these financial results (including all the periods presented in accordance with IND AS 101 - First-time Adoption of Indian Accounting Standards) have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles in IND AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.											
3	The unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2021 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10th February, 2021. B115.	3) The unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2021 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10th February, 2021, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.											
4	The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st December, 2021.	4) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st December, 2021.											
	Reconciliation of the consolidated financial results to those reported under previous Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) are summarised as follows:-	5) Reconciliation of the standalone financial results to those reported under previous Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) are summarised as follows:-											
Particulars		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended		Particulars		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2021			30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2020	31.03.2021
Profit/(Loss) after tax as reported under previous GAAP		114.58	22.42	(172.00)	(188.55)			Profit/(Loss) as reported under previous GAAP		59.01	(5.81)	(99.72)	(119.32)
Fair value adjustments as per IND AS 109		0.83	0.07	0.22	0.29			Fair value adjustments as per IND AS 109		0.83	0.07	0.22	0.29
Depreciation and amortisation expense in respect of right to use assets		(26.24)	(26.24)	(78.72)	(110.57)			Depreciation and amortisation expense in respect of right to use assets		(26.24)	(26.24)	(78.72)	(110.57)
Adjustments with respect to Lease Liability in accordance with IND AS 116		17.47	13.71	40.94	65.98			Adjustments with respect to Lease Liability in accordance with IND AS 116		17.47	13.71	40.94	65.98
Foreign Exchange Difference due to Translation (Reclassifiable OCI)		3.42	(4.75)	1.00	4.41								
Profit after Tax as reported under IND AS		110.06	5.21	(209.16)	(228.44)			Profit as reported under IND AS		51.07	(18.26)	(137.28)	(163.62)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Focus Lighting and Fixtures Limited
Sd/-
Mr Amit Sheth
Managing Director
DIN: 01468052

Place : Mumbai
Date : 10th February, 2022

Fullerton India CREDIT COMPANY LIMITED						
Registered office address: Megh Towers, 3rd Floor, Old No. 307, New No. 165, Poonamallee High Road, Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600 095 Tamil Nadu						
Toll free no. 1800 103 6001 Email : namaste@fullertonindia.com IRDAI COR No : CA0098						
Website : www.fullertonindia.com CIN number : U65191TN1994PLC079235						
1. Extract of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2021	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2021	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2020	Nine months ended Dec 31, 2021	Nine months ended Dec 31, 2020	Year Ended Mar 31, 2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	86,465	85,800	1,12,676	2,63,993	3,75,289	4,75,786
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37,017	3,176	(1,06,528)	(23,145)	(81,599)	(1,53,978)
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37,017	3,176	(1,06,528)	(23,145)	(81,599)	(1,53,978)
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27,682	1,989	(79,864)	(17,832)	(61,472)	(1,15,732)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	30,879	178	(76,862)	(15,248)	(61,062)	(1,15,366)
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2,24,672	2,21,562	2,21,562	2,24,672	2,21,562	2,21,562
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	2,09,475	1,56,705	2,57,138	2,09,475	2,57,138	2,02,832
8. Securities Premium Account	1,38,722	1,16,831	1,16,831	1,38,722	1,16,831	1,16,831
9. Net Worth	4,27,267	3,75,674	4,74,868	4,27,267	4,74,868	4,21,226
10. Outstanding Debt at amortised cost	16,56,466	16,10,939	19,05,877	16,56,466	19,05,877	18,50,200
11. Debt Equity Ratio	3.8	4.3	4.0	3.8	4.0	4.4
12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹10/- each) (in ₹)						
- Basic**	1.24	0.09	(3.65)	(0.80)	(2.81)	(5.28)
- Diluted**	1.24	0.09	(3.65)	(0.80)	(2.81)	(5.28)
*Includes securities Premium Account **Not annualised for periods other than year ended March 31, 2021						
Notes:						
2. Fullerton India Credit Company Limited ('the Company') is a public limited company domiciled in India and incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956. The Company is a non-banking financial company ('NBFC') registered as Non Deposit taking NBFC vide Registration no B-07-00791 dated September 27, 2021 with the Reserve Bank of India ('RBI'). During the half year ended September 30, 2021, the Company has applied for conversion of its Deposit Taking NBFC registration in favour of Non-Deposit taking. RBI had issued a fresh certificate of registration for Non-Deposit taking NBFC dated September 27, 2021 in lieu of earlier certificate of registration dated May 27, 2011.						
3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the accordance Regulations 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations') and recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, other relevant provisions of the Act, guidelines issued by the RBI as applicable to NBFCs and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.						
4. The Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of						
Directors at their meeting held on February 9, 2022 and subjected to limited review by the joint statutory auditors of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. Information as required by Regulation 52 (4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.						
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter, nine months and full year ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.fullertonindia.com.						
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Fullerton India Credit Company Limited						
Sd/-						
Shantanu Mitra CEO & Managing Director DIN : 03019468 Date: February 9, 2022						

Lemon Tree Hotels Limited

(CIN:L74899DL1992PLC049022)

Regd. Off.: Asset No. 6, Aerocity Hospitality District

New Delhi -110037 | Tel.: +91-11-4605 0101

Fax: +91-11-4605 0110 | Email: sectdept@lemontr hotels.com

www.lemontr hotels.com

lemon tree
HOTELS

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

(₹ In Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2021	September 30, 2021	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	March 31, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	14,600.64	9,881.81	7,061.35	28,910.46	16,800.62	26,497.92
Net Loss before tax	(321.27)	(3,460.17)	(5,049.78)	(10,516.33)	(17,786.78)	(21,874.42)
Net Loss after taxes and Non-controlling interest	(187.34)	(2,081.89)	(3,124.91)	(6,281.26)	(11,025.14)	(12,706.82)
Total comprehensive loss after Non-controlling interest	(186.99)	(2,081.53)	(3,123.87)	(6,280.21)	(11,022.85)	(12,718.58)
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹10 per share)	79,061.69	79,057.70	79,034.04	79,061.69	79,034.04	79,042.14
Other equity(as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)						74,454.69
Earning per share (of ₹ 10 each) (EPS for quarter is not annualised)						
(A) Basic	(0.02)	(0.26)	(0.40)	(0.79)	(1.40)	(1.61)
(B) Diluted	(0.02)	(0.26)	(0.40)	(0.79)	(1.40)	(1.61)

Notes:

- The results for the quarter are not indicative of a full year's working due to the seasonal nature of the Indian Hotel Industry.
- The consolidated unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on February 09, 2022 and February 10, 2022 respectively.
- Key standalone Financial Results Information:

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2021	September 30, 2021	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	March 31, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	4,664.12	3,339.54	2,070.50	9,299.01	5,322.95	8,394.44
Profit/(Loss) before tax	389.11	(502.57)	(1,146.86)	(1,893.52)	(3,893.02)	(5,386.74)
Net profit/(loss) after tax	275.93	(358.59)	(808.07)	(1,342.76)	(2,752.01)	(4,073.07)
Total comprehensive income/(loss)	275.10	(359.42)	(806.34)	(1,345.26)	(2,746.84)	(4,076.40)

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results is available on the Stock exchanges websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lemontr hotels.com.

By order of the Board
for **Lemon Tree Hotels Limited**
Sd/-

Patanjali G. Keswani
(Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN: 00002974

Place: New Delhi

Date : February 10, 2022

